502147360 12/02/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEV	V ASSIGNMENT
------------------------	--------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Staktek Group, L.P.	02/29/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Entorian Technologies L.P.	
Street Address:	4030 West Braker Lane	
Internal Address:	Building 2-100	
City:	Austin	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78759	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7606048
Patent Number:	7524703
Patent Number:	7804985
Patent Number:	7675155
Patent Number:	7595550
Patent Number:	RE41039

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5128538801

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5128538800

Email: dddeluca@intprop.com

Correspondent Name: Dawn DeLuca

Address Line 1: 1120 South Capital of Texas Highway

Address Line 2: Building 2, Suite 300
Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78746

PATENT

REEL: 029395 FRAME: 0958

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6757-38500
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dean M. Munyon
Total Attachments: 2 source=Staktek to Entorian#page1.tif source=Staktek to Entorian#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 029395 FRAME: 0959 47



Office of the Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF FILING OF

Entorian Technologies L.P. File Number: 13979510

[formerly: STAKTEK GROUP L.P.]

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, hereby certifies that an amendment to the certificate of limited partnership or the application for registration as a foreign limited partnership for the above named limited partnership has been received in this office and filed as provided by law on the date shown below.

Accordingly, the undersigned, as Secretary of State hereby issues this Certificate evidencing the filing in this office.

Dated: 03/04/2008 Effective: 03/04/2008



Phil Wilson Secretary of State

10 Wilson

Phone: (512) 463-5555 Prepared by: Jean/Marchione Come visit us on the internet at http://www.sos.state.tx.us/ Fax: (512) 463-5709

TID: 10069

REEL: 029395 FRAME: 0960

FILED
In the Office of the
Secretary of State of Texas

MAR 04 2008

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OF

Corporations Section OF STAKTEK GROUP, L.P.

This Certificate of Amendment of Staktek Group, L.P. (the "Partnership") is being duly executed and filed by the undersigned General Partner for the purpose of amending the Certificate of Limited Partnership of the Partnership pursuant to § 2.02 of the Texas Revised Limited Partnership Act.

1. Name. The name of the Partnership is Staktek Group, L.P.

2. Amendment.

Paragraph 1 of the Certificate of Limited Partnership is hereby amended and restated its entirety to read as follows:

1. The name of the partnership is Entorian Technologies L.P. doing business as "Entorian."

Paragraph 4 of the Certificate of Limited Partnership is hereby amended to replace the reference to "Staktek GP LLC" with "Entorian GP LLC".

Except as amended hereby, the Certificate of Limited Partnership is hereby confirmed as being in full force and effect on and as of the date hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be executed as of February 29, 2008.

Staktek GP LLC, General Partner

By: Staktek Corporation, Its Sole Member

By: /s/ Stephanie A. Lucie

Name: Stephanie A. Lucie

Title: Vice President

AU\4275159.2

RECORDED: 12/02/2012

PATENT REEL: 029395 FRAME: 0961